

## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH – 786 004 🛛 ASSAM

A Walk-in-interview will be held on <u>16/03/2015</u> at 11.00 A.M. in the **Conference Room** of the Vice-Chancellor's Office, D.U. for temporary appointment of an Assistant Professor in Electrical Engineering on contract basis for a period of eleven(11) months in the Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dibrugarh with the following qualification.

Qualification: 1st class M.Tech in Electrical Engineering.

Salary: Rs. 15,000/- (Consolidated).

Interested candidates having the requisite qualification are to appear before the Selection Committee with copies of bio-data, attested copies of all testimonials and experience certificate, if any, along with the original certificates for verification.

They will have to register their names as candidates by paying Rs. 200/-(Rupees two hundred) only before interview.

No. T.A. and D.A. will be admissible for the purpose.

Sd/- Registrar Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh.

Memo No. DU/Estt-A/Advt./DUIET/2012(Part file)/9702-07 Dated: 27/02/2015 Copy to :

- 01. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, D.U., for favour of information.
- 02. The Dean, School of Science & Engineering, D.U.
- 03. The Director, Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering and Technology and Associate Dean, School of Science & Engineering, D.U.
- 04. The Deputy Registrar (F&A), D.U.
- 05. The Administrator, D.U. Website.
- 06. Office file.

Sd/- Registrar Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh.